No.2-43/2/2027-Adm.lI
T TR/ Government of India
e[ H=Ter/Ministry of Power

OFFICE

skokkkkkk

Shram Shakti Bh

an, Rafi Marg,

New Delhi, Datedj,% bruary, 2024

MEMORANDUM

Subject: Placing details of current CPI0s/FAAs on the website of Public Authorities- reg.

In pursuance of Section 5(1) & (2) and 19(1)
of all previous orders, the following officers of Ministry 0
Officer and Appellate Authority in respect of the Section

names, with immediate effect:

of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and in supersession
f Power, are designated as Central Public Information
s of the Ministry of Power mentioned against their

Cont...

Sr. Name, Designation and[Name, Designation and Sections/Desks
No. Telephone of CPIO(S./Sh./Ms.)  [Telephone of Appellate
Authority(S./Sh./Ms.)
1. \Vandana Talwar R S Negi Adm. Portal Desk and
Under Secretary Director Cash Section
Tel N0.23715327 Tel N0.23353320 | Administration-I|
Email : vandana.talwar@nic.in Email : rsnegi.rgi@gov.‘in
2, Praveen Kumar R S Negi ! Administration-I|
Under Secretar Director -
Tel No.2335826y7 Tel N0.23353320 GA (Adm.IIl/CR/Library)
Email : praveen.kr6S @gov.in Email : rsnegi.rgi@gov.in
3. C. Thenmoli Narendra Kumar Reservation Desk
Under Secretary Director
Tel.N0.23711302 Tel N0.23736275
Email : c.thenmoli@nic.in Email : narendra.kumar65@nic.in
IAravind Kumar M K PFC/REC Section
Deputy Secretary
Tel No. 23766236
Email : karavind.kumar@ias.gov.in
4, Vikash Kumar Aravind Kumar MK~ 1 Distribution Section
Under Secretary Deputy Secretary
Tel No.23715007 Tel No. 23766236
Email : vikas.69@gov.in Email : karavind.kumar@ias.gov.in
5. Narender Singh Jamiruddin Ansari UR&SI-I
Under Secretary Deputy Secretary
Tel No0.23715507 Tel N0.23711394
Email : narender.singh67@gov.in _|Email : jamiruddin.ansari@gov.in
6. Bimlesh Pawar Jamiruddin Ansari UR&SI-II
Under Secretary Deputy Secretary
Tel No0.23705957 Tel N0.23711394 '
Email : bimlesh.pawar@nic.in Email : jamiruddin.ansari@gov.in
7. Pankaj Kr Sangwan Ashok Kumar ; Hydel-I (THDC, NEEPCO
Deputy Director Director & NE States)
Tele N0.23324357 Tel N0.23723828
Email : pksangwan@nic.in Email : kumar.ashok2021@gov.in
8. Shishir Kumar Pardhan Santosh Kumar ‘ Hydel — Il (NHPC, BBMB,
Deputy Director Director SJVNL, Coordination and
Tel No. 23705841 Tel No. 23715507 policy matters)
Email : sk.pradhan15@gov.in Email : santosh_mop@nic.in
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9. Shishir Kumar Pardhan Santosh Kumar BBMB Desk
Deputy Director Director
Tel No. 23705841 Tel No. 23715507
Email : sk.pradhan15@gov.in Email : santosh_mop@nic.in
10. Pankaj Kr Sangwan Santosh Kumar NHPC
Deputy Director Director
Tele N0.23324357 Tel No. 23715507
Email : pksangwan@nic.in Email : santosh_mop@nic.in
11. Geoji C Korah Suresh Annepu NRE
Under Secretary Director
Tel No. 23718589 Tel No0.23717737
Email : geoji.korah12@nic.in Email : vibrantsuresh@nic.in
Narendra Kumar R&R-I
Director
Tel N0.23736275
Email : narendra.kumar65@nic.in
12. PBS Dinker D. Chattopahdyay R&R-II
Under Secretary Deputy Secretary
Tel No. 23730265 Tel No. 23715250
Email : pbs.dinker@gov.in |[Email :
debranjan.chattopadhyay@nic.in
13. Nishat Kumar Suresh Annepu { RCM
Under Secretary Director
Tel N0.23063135 Tel N0.23717737
Email : nishat.kumar@nic.in Email : vibrantsuresh@nic.in
14. Hausuanthang Guite P K Dudeja Operation &
Under Secretary Director Monitoring
Tel N0.23062492 Tel No.23062439
Email : hasuanthang.guite@nic.in  |[Email : parveen.dudeja@nic.in
15. Saket Kumar Sinha Karam Chand ' ECET&EV
Under Secretary Director
Tel N0.23061623 Tel N0.23063497
Email : saket-upsc@gov.in Email : karamchand@nic.in
Shailesh Kumar Record
Deputy Secretary
Tel N0.23063452
Email : shailesh.jha70@gov.in
16. Kiran Bala, Shailesh Kumar RTI & Public
Section Officer Deputy Secretary Grievance Desk
Tel No.23063135 Tel No.23063452
Email : kiran.b@nic.in Email : shailesh.jha70@gov.in
17. Uitendra Misra Rakesh Kumar IT&R
Under Secretary Joint Director
Tel N0.23063135 Tel No. 23715595
Email : jitendramisra.dare@nic.in  [Email : rakesh.vagri84@gov.in
Satish Kumar DVC
Director
Tel No.23738817
Email : satish.kumar.74@gov.in
18. Chittaranjan Achrya Satish Kumar Thermal & St.
Under Secretary Director Thermal
Tel No. 23719710 Tel N0.23738817
Email : acharya.c@nmcg.nic.in Email : satish.kumar.74@gov.in
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19. Subhash Chand IAnoop Singh Bisht FSC and UMPP
Under Secretary Deputy Secretary
Tel N0.23705957 Tel N0.23752497
Email : s.chand72@gov.in Email : anoopsingh.bisht@nic.in

20. Ravi Patras Tirkey Arun Kumar Garg Parliament
Under Secretary Director
ITel No. 23715507 Tel N0.23329292
Email : ravi.patras@nic.in Email : arunkg512-cgo@gov.in

21. Rajesh Kumar Katiyar Benjamin Karunkaran IT&CS and International
Under Secretary Deputy Secretary Cooperation (IC)
Tel No. 23715507 Tel N0.23711394
Email : rk.katiyar@nic.in Email : ds.distribution-

mop@gov.in

22. Mahesh Kr Chahar Ajay Kumar Agrawal Vigilance & Security
Under Secretary. Director
Tel No.23714169 Tel N0.23718075
Email : mk.chahar@nic.in Email : ajay.agarwal@nic.in

23. Tulsi Das Ajay Kumar Agrawal ° Coordination and CPSU-
Under Secretary Director Policy Coordination
Tel N0.23719637 Tel N0.23718075
Email : tulsi.das@nic.in Email - ajay.agarwal@nic.in

24, Ashok Kumar Ram, *|Uday Shanker Pandey". Finance
Under Secretary Director i
Tel N0.23356938 Tel N0.23737196
Email : ak.ram1965@cea.nic.in Email : us.pandey@nic.in

25, Naveen Chandra Joshi Uday Shanker Pandey Budget
Section Officer Director
Tel No.23715507 Tel No.23737196
Email : naveenchandra.joshi@nic.in [Email : us.pandey@nic.in

26. MVN Vara Prasad, Sh. Deepak Rao, Power Grid
Under Secretary Director
Tel No.2373 0264 Tel N0.23354399
Email : prasad.vara@nic.in Email : deepak.rao@nic.in

27. Bihari Lal Sh. OM Kant Shukla [Transmission
Under Secretary Director
Tel N0.23325242 Tel No.23716674
Email : bihari.lal@nic.in Email : okshukla@nic.in

28. Kushwant Kumar Rakesh Kumar P&P
Assistant Director Uoint Director
Tel N0.23715507 Tel No. 23715595
Email : kushwant.007 @gov.in Email : rakesh.vagri84@gov.in

29. Sushil Kumar Karam Chand Hindi Unit
Assistant Director (OL) _[Pirector
Tel No. 23715507 Tel N0.23063497
Email : sushil.kumar36@gov.in Email : karamchand@nic.in

Note:-

i In case of change in the allocation of work in the grades of Under Secretary, the officer shall
automatically function as CPIO in respect of the branch allocated to the officer. Similarly, in case of
any change in work allocation in the grade of Deputy Secretary/Director/Joint Director, the Appellate
Authority would automatically undergo change accordingly. !
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In the absence of any CPIO/Appellate Authority being on leave, training etc., the Link Officer
concerned or the officer who looks after the charge of the post of the concerned Branch/Division
would automatically be CPIO/Appellate Authority, as the case may be, for the allotted work. In the
absence of any link officer/alternate arrangement, the Section Officer/Assistant Director dealing with
the subject shall act as CPIO in respect of the Section/Unit concerned.

Under Secretary to the Gover
Tel: 2371 5327

All Officers/Sections/Desks/Units in the Ministry of Power.

Chairperson, Central Electricity Authority, SewaBhawan, R.K. Puram, New Delhi.
Heads of all organizations under the administrative control of Ministry of Power.
Technical Director, NIC-Power Cell, Ministry of Power, for updating the website.

Order File.



